Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Off		
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover shape.	heet, attachments, and document: 2	Attorney Docket No. 119381		
I. A. Name of conveying party(ics):  Mitsuharu HATTORI  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	2. A. Name and BROTH 15-1 NA MIZUH AICHL	address of receiving party(ies):  IER INDUSTRIES, LTD.  AESHIRO-CHO,  O-KU, NAGOYA-SHI,  KEN 467-8651		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: June 1, 2004	B. Additional r  Merger  Change of Name	name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/20	4.938 B. Patent No.(s)			
C. Title of Application: PRINTER	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	rrespondence 6. Total number of ap	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>James A. Qliff</u>	7. Please charge total fee (37 CI	Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the R 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-64 Fax Number: 703-836-278	too	nent or charge any underpayment to ber 15-0461.		
James A. Oliff	the foregoing information is true and correct and  Date: Jun  egistration No. 27,075  egistration No. 30,411	d any attached copy is a true copy of		

PATENT REEL: 014862 FRAME: 0908

		ASSIGNMENT		
		(1)	Mitsuharu HATTORI (5)	
(1-8	) insert Name(s)	(2)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		
		(4)	(/)	
		·	(8)	
(9)	Income No.		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, over to	derations paid to transfer and set
(10)	Assignee (9) BROTHER INDUSTRIES			
, ,	of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan	
(11)	Identification		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United State designated in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent include provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inverse.	ates of America ing any and all and all Letters ntion known as
	of Invention such as Title, Case	<del>-</del>		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Pocket N	
				<del></del>
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	caccated an application for patent in the United States	of America
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications		S. application Serial Number	
any applic Assignee 3 claims or 4 reexamina 5) States resi full right to herewith. 6) which may document.	the undersigned a cation or continuation or continuation or in every way possible in every way possible the undersigned a provisions of the Intermal of a valid the undersigned he ulting from said application against the undersigned herecessary or desirable the undersigned against the unde	gree(s) (for division in obtain gree(s) to ational Cogree(s) to ational Cogree(s) to ation(s) to rest here to ation(s) to rest here to ation(s) to reby gral able in occuted by course to be ationed by ationed at a tioned by ationed at a tioned	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connect as may deem necessary.  In thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooper in the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In papers and documents which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm the patents to the Assignee.  In the patents of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for record of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ed concerning something the concerning something with the nnection with by reissue or of the United (they have)
Date	<u> </u>	= -/	Name of Inventor _ Mitsuharu Hattori	(SEAL)
-ait			Name of Inventor	(DE
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date _			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date _				(SEAL)
Date _			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

Name of inventor

**RECORDED: 07/16/2004** 

Date

\_\_\_\_PATENT\_ (SEAL) **REEL: 014862 FRAME: 0909** 

\_\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)